$0 $62,231,451 $62,231,451 $0 $61,945,187

98 OTHER PROD - CROSSROADS
99 340.000 Other Production Land - Crossroads $427,390 P-99 -$427,390 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
100 341.000 Other Prod. Structures - Crossroads $2,276,012 P-100 -$2,276,012 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
101 342.000 Other Prod. Fuel Holders - Crossroads $4,300,000 P-101 -$4,300,000 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
102 343.000 Other Prod. Prime Movers - Crossroads $80,541,888 P-102 -$80,541,888 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
103 344.000 Other Prod. Generators - Crossroads $16,595,058 P-103 -$16,595,058 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
104 345.000 Other Prod. Access Elec Eq -Crossroads $14,960,000 P-104 -$14,960,000 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
105 346.000 Other Prod. Misc Pwr Plt - Crossroads $130,859 P-105 -$130,859 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
106 TOTAL OTHER PROD - CROSSROADS $119,231,207 -$119,231,207 $0 $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 2 of 5

Missouri Public Service - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
107 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION $314,677,955 -$56,999,756 $257,678,199 $0 $256,492,879

108 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
PRODUCTION

109 Production- Salvage & Removal Retirements
not classified.

$0 P-109 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

110 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN
PROGRESS-PRODUCTION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

111 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $891,717,172 $11,825,610 $903,542,782 $1,982,377 $901,368,859

112 TRANSMISSION PLANT
113 350.000 Transmission Land Electric $2,267,317 P-113 $0 $2,267,317 99.5400% $0 $2,256,887
114 350.040 Transmission Depreciable Land Rights $12,498,092 P-114 $0 $12,498,092 99.5400% $0 $12,440,601
115 352.000 Transmission Structures and Imp. $7,621,759 P-115 $0 $7,621,759 99.5400% $0 $7,586,699
116 353.000 Transmission Station Equip $105,999,857 P-116 $502,122 $106,501,979 99.5400% $0 $106,012,070
117 353.001 Trans. Station Equip. Iatan Common $1,189,318 P-117 -$660,168 $529,150 99.5400% $0 $526,716
118 353.003 Transmission Station Equipment Common $0 P-118 $0 $0 99.5400% $0 $0
119 354.000 Transmission Towers and Fixtures $323,639 P-119 $0 $323,639 99.5400% $0 $322,150
120 355.000 Transmission Poles and Fixtures $79,605,804 P-120 $0 $79,605,804 99.5400% $0 $79,239,617
121 355.001 Trans. Poles & Fixtures - Iatan Common-

Interconnection
$942,516 P-121 -$609,818 $332,698 99.5400% $0 $331,168

122 355.002 Trans. Poles & Fixtures-Iatan-Substation $0 P-122 $158 $158 100.0000% $0 $158
123 356.000 Transmission Overhead Cond & Devices $50,220,817 P-123 $0 $50,220,817 99.5400% $0 $49,989,801
124 356.001 Trans. OH Cond. & Dev.- Iatan Common-

Interconnection
$771,150 P-124 -$498,942 $272,208 99.5400% $0 $270,956

125 356.002 Trans. OH Cond. & Dev-Iatan-Substation $0 P-125 $129 $129 100.0000% $0 $129
126 358.000 Transmission Underground Cond & Dev. $58,426 P-126 $0 $58,426 99.5400% $0 $58,157
127 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $261,498,695 -$1,266,519 $260,232,176 $0 $259,035,109

128 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
TRANSMISSION

129 Transmission-Salvage & Removal-Retirements
not classified

$0 P-129 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

130 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
TRANSMISSION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

131 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
132 360.000 Distribution Land Electric $4,937,259 P-132 $0 $4,937,259 99.5520% $0 $4,915,140
133 360.010 Distribution Depreciable Land Rights $274,734 P-133 $0 $274,734 99.5520% $0 $273,503
134 360.020 Distribution Land Leased $22,228 P-134 $0 $22,228 99.5520% $0 $22,128
135 361.000 Distribution Structures & Improvements $8,551,686 P-135 $0 $8,551,686 99.5520% $0 $8,513,374

[…]

145 370.010 Distribution Meters PURPA $2,038,114 P-145 $0 $2,038,114 99.5520% $0 $2,028,983
146 371.000 Distribution Cust Prem Install $15,225,991 P-146 $0 $15,225,991 99.5520% $0 $15,157,779
147 373.000 Distribution Street Light and Traffic Signal $31,065,762 P-147 $0 $31,065,762 99.5520% $0 $30,926,587
148 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $829,371,238 $0 $829,371,238 $0 $825,655,655

149 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
DISTRIBUTION

150 Distribution-Salvage & Removal-Retirements
not classified

$0 P-150 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

151 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
DISTRIBUTION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

152 GENERAL PLANT
153 389.000 General Land Electric $977,543 P-153 $0 $977,543 99.5304% $0 $972,952
154 390.000 General Structures & Improv. Electric $17,889,718 P-154 $0 $17,889,718 99.5304% $0 $17,805,708

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 3 of 5

Missouri Public Service - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
155 391.000 General Office Furniture & Equipment $2,004,991 P-155 -$850,550 $1,154,441 99.5304% $0 $1,149,020
156 391.020 General Office Furniture - Computer $2,036,708 P-156 -$989,708 $1,047,000 99.5304% $0 $1,042,083
157 391.040 General Office Furniture - Software $549,734 P-157 -$156,190 $393,544 99.5304% $0 $391,696
158 392.000 General Transportation Equip Autos $524,835 P-158 $0 $524,835 99.5304% $0 $522,370
159 392.010 General Transportation Equip Light Trucks $890,091 P-159 $0 $890,091 99.5304% $0 $885,911
160 392.020 General Trans Equip Heavy Trucks $7,003,848 P-160 $0 $7,003,848 99.5304% $0 $6,970,958
161 392.040 General Trans Equip Trailers $789,615 P-161 $0 $789,615 99.5304% $0 $785,907
162 392.050 General Trans Equip Medium Trucks $5,043,943 P-162 $0 $5,043,943 99.5304% $0 $5,020,257
163 393.000 General Stores Equipment $83,573 P-163 -$67,205 $16,368 99.5304% $0 $16,291
164 394.000 General Tools Electric $4,246,164 P-164 -$869,991 $3,376,173 99.5304% $0 $3,360,318
165 395.000 General Laboratory Equipment $2,301,499 P-165 -$236,468 $2,065,031 99.5304% $0 $2,055,334
166 396.000 General Power Operated Equipment $4,169,185 P-166 $0 $4,169,185 99.5304% $0 $4,149,607
167 397.000 General Communication Equipment $25,151,771 P-167 -$130,431 $25,021,340 99.5304% $0 $24,903,840
168 398.000 General Misc. Equipment $171,991 P-168 -$29,281 $142,710 99.5304% $0 $142,040
169 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $73,835,209 -$3,329,824 $70,505,385 $0 $70,174,292

170 RETIREMENTS-WORK IN PROGRESS-
GENERAL PLANT

171 General Plant-Salvage & Removal-Retirements
not classified.

$0 P-171 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

172 TOTAL RETIREMENTS-WORK IN PROGRESS-
GENERAL PLANT

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

173 ECORP PLANT
174 303.020 Miscellaneous Intangibles-Cap Softwr- 5 yr $409,896 P-174 $0 $409,896 99.5450% $0 $408,031
175 389.000 General Land Electric - Raytown $28,938 P-175 $0 $28,938 99.5450% $0 $28,806
176 390.000 General Structures & Impr- Raytown $8,691,925 P-176 $0 $8,691,925 99.5450% $0 $8,652,377
177 390.050 General Struct. Leasehold Improvements $0 P-177 $0 $0 99.5450% $0 $0
178 391.000 General Office Furn. & Equipment-Elec $996,131 P-178 -$18,227 $977,904 99.5450% $0 $973,455
179 391.000 General Office Furn. - Raytown $2,163,717 P-179 $0 $2,163,717 99.5450% $0 $2,153,872
180 391.020 General Office Furniture-Computer-ECORP $3,471,605 P-180 -$439,316 $3,032,289 99.5450% $0 $3,018,492
181 391.020 General Office Furn. Comp. - Raytown $2,472,948 P-181 $0 $2,472,948 99.5450% $0 $2,461,696
182 391.040 General Office Furniture Software $13,885,764 P-182 -$5,851,189 $8,034,575 99.5450% $0 $7,998,018
183 391.040 General Office Furn Software - Raytown $1,470,470 P-183 $0 $1,470,470 99.5450% $0 $1,463,779
184 392.020 General Trans. Heavy Trucks - Elec $0 P-184 $0 $0 99.5450% $0 $0
185 392.040 General Trans. Trailers - Electric $0 P-185 $0 $0 99.5450% $0 $0
186 393.000 General Stores Equipment- Electric $7,808 P-186 $0 $7,808 99.5450% $0 $7,772
187 394.000 General Tools - Electric $17,791 P-187 $0 $17,791 99.5450% $0 $17,710
188 395.000 General Laboratory Equipment - ECORP $0 P-188 $0 $0 99.5450% $0 $0
189 396.000 General Power Operated Equip Electric $16,697 P-189 $0 $16,697 99.5450% $0 $16,621
190 397.000 General Communication Equipment Elec $295,693 P-190 $0 $295,693 99.5450% $0 $294,348
191 397.000 General Communication - Raytown $634,769 P-191 $0 $634,769 99.5450% $0 $631,881
192 398.000 General Miscellaneous Equipment Elec $18,552 P-192 $0 $18,552 99.5450% $0 $18,468
193 398.000 General Misc. Equip. - Raytown $36,905 P-193 $0 $36,905 99.5450% $0 $36,737
194 TOTAL ECORP PLANT $34,619,609 -$6,308,732 $28,310,877 $0 $28,182,063

195 RETIREMENTS-WORK IN PROGRESS-ECORP

196 ECORP-Salvage-Retirements not yet classified $0 P-196 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

197 TOTAL RETIREMENTS-WORK IN PROGRESS-
ECORP

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

198 UCU COMMON GENERAL PLANT
199 389.000 Land & Land Rights-UCU $0 P-199 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
200 390.000 Structures & Improvements Owned - UCU $0 P-200 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
201 390.051 Structures & Improvements Leased -UCU $0 P-201 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
202 391.000 Gen Office Furniture & Equipment $0 P-202 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
203 391.020 Gen Office Furniture-Computer-UCU $0 P-203 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
204 391.040 Computer Software-UCU $0 P-204 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
205 391.050 Computer Software Developments-UCU $0 P-205 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
206 392.000 Gen Transportation Equip-Auto-Elec $0 P-206 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
207 392.050 Gen Transportation Equip Med Trucks $0 P-207 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
208 394.000 Tools, Shop, and Garage Equipment-UCU $0 P-208 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
209 395.000 Lab Equipment-UCU $0 P-209 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
210 397.000 Communications Equipment-UCU $0 P-210 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 4 of 5

Missouri Public Service - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
211 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment-UCU $0 P-211 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
212 TOTAL UCU COMMON GENERAL PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

213 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $2,113,695,918 -$20,980,648 $2,092,715,270 $1,982,377 $2,085,165,321

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 5 of 5

Missouri Public Service - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-4 Misc. Intangibles - Trans. - Crossroads 303.020 -$21,901,183 $0

1. To remove Crossroads Plant-Updated for
True-Up ending 12/31/2010 (Hyneman)

-$21,901,183 $0

P-19 Steam Production Land - Elec - Jeffrey 310.000 $0 $111,111

[…]

37 311.000 Steam Production-Structures-Iatan 2 $0 P-37 $19,627,449 $19,627,449 100.0000% $0 $19,627,449
38 312.000 Steam Production-Boiler Plant Equip.-Iatan

2
$0 P-38 $139,173,844 $139,173,844 100.0000% $0 $139,173,844

39 314.000 Steam Production-Turbogenerator-Iatan 2 $0 P-39 $17,908,543 $17,908,543 100.0000% $0 $17,908,543

40 315.000 Steam Production Accessory Equipment -
Iatan 2

$0 P-40 $6,139,542 $6,139,542 100.0000% $0 $6,139,542

41 316.000 Steam Production-Misc Power Plant
Equipment-Iatan 2

$0 P-41 $674,725 $674,725 100.0000% $0 $674,725

42 TOTAL STEAM PRODUCTION IATAN 2 $0 $183,686,015 $183,686,015 $0 $183,686,015

43 TOTAL STEAM PRODUCTION $257,660,724 $191,550,007 $449,210,731 $0 $425,181,194

44 NUCLEAR PRODUCTION

45 TOTAL NUCLEAR PRODUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

46 HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 1 of 4

St. Joseph Light and Power - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

47 TOTAL HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

48 OTHER PRODUCTION

49 OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT
50 341.000 Other Prod Structures - Electric $1,477,027 P-50 $0 $1,477,027 100.0000% $0 $1,477,027
51 342.000 Other Prod Fuel Holders - Electric $605,108 P-51 $0 $605,108 100.0000% $0 $605,108
52 343.000 Other Prod Prime Movers - Electric $10,957,437 P-52 $0 $10,957,437 100.0000% $0 $10,957,437
53 344.000 Other Prod Generators - Electric $3,107,235 P-53 $0 $3,107,235 100.0000% $0 $3,107,235
54 345.000 Other Prod Accessory Equip - Electric $1,148,057 P-54 $0 $1,148,057 100.0000% $0 $1,148,057
55 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT $17,294,864 $0 $17,294,864 $0 $17,294,864

56 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION $17,294,864 $0 $17,294,864 $0 $17,294,864

57 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS
58 Production-Salvage and Removal

Retirements not classified
$0 P-58 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

59 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN
PROGRESS

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

60 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $274,955,588 $191,550,007 $466,505,595 $0 $442,476,058

61 TRANSMISSION PLANT
62 350.000 Transmission Land - Electric $377,163 P-62 -$319,831 $57,332 100.0000% $0 $57,332
63 350.010 Transmission Land Rights - Electric $1,897,345 P-63 $0 $1,897,345 100.0000% $0 $1,897,345
64 350.040 Transmission Land Rights - Depreciable $3,901 P-64 $0 $3,901 100.0000% $0 $3,901
65 352.000 Transmission Structures and Improvments $580,668 P-65 -$197,297 $383,371 100.0000% $0 $383,371
66 353.000 Transmission Station Equipment $16,927,194 P-66 $0 $16,927,194 100.0000% $0 $16,927,194
67 353.000 Transmission Station Equip - Iatan $1,141,872 P-67 $0 $1,141,872 100.0000% $0 $1,141,872
68 353.001 Transmission Station Equipment - Iatan 2 $0 P-68 $998,396 $998,396 100.0000% $0 $998,396
69 355.000 Transmission Poles & Fixtures $14,837,042 P-69 -$1,053,817 $13,783,225 100.0000% $0 $13,783,225
70 355.001 Transmission Poles and Fixtures - Iatan 2-

Interconnection
$0 P-70 $627,732 $627,732 100.0000% $0 $627,732

71 355.002 Transmission Poles and Fixtures-Iatan 2-
Substation

$0 P-71 $299 $299 100.0000% $0 $299

72 356.000 Transmission Overhead Conductors $9,212,123 P-72 -$1,006,219 $8,205,904 100.0000% $0 $8,205,904
73 356.001 Transmission OH Conductors - Iatan 2 $0 P-73 $513,599 $513,599 100.0000% $0 $513,599
74 356.002 Transmission OH Cond & Devices-Iatan 2-

Substation
$0 P-74 $244 $244 100.0000% $0 $244

75 357.000 Transmission Underground Conduit $16,148 P-75 $0 $16,148 100.0000% $0 $16,148
76 358.000 Transmission Underground Conductors $31,692 P-76 $0 $31,692 100.0000% $0 $31,692
77 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $45,025,148 -$436,894 $44,588,254 $0 $44,588,254

78 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
TRANSMISSION

79 Transmission-Salvage and Removal-
Retirements not classified

$0 P-79 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

80 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
TRANSMISSION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

81 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
82 360.000 Distribution Land - Electric $671,027 P-82 $0 $671,027 100.0000% $0 $671,027
83 360.010 Distribution Land Rights - Electric $99,640 P-83 $0 $99,640 100.0000% $0 $99,640
84 361.000 Distribution Structures and Improvements $2,444,058 P-84 $0 $2,444,058 100.0000% $0 $2,444,058
85 362.000 Distribution Station Equipment $37,363,570 P-85 $0 $37,363,570 100.0000% $0 $37,363,570
86 364.000 Distribution Poles, Towers, and Fixtures $35,422,360 P-86 $0 $35,422,360 100.0000% $0 $35,422,360
87 365.000 Distribution Overhead Conductors $27,912,207 P-87 $0 $27,912,207 100.0000% $0 $27,912,207
88 366.000 Distribution Underground Circuits $8,664,194 P-88 $0 $8,664,194 100.0000% $0 $8,664,194
89 367.000 Distribution Underground Conductors $22,536,593 P-89 $0 $22,536,593 100.0000% $0 $22,536,593
90 368.000 Distribution Line Transformers $38,093,943 P-90 $0 $38,093,943 100.0000% $0 $38,093,943
91 369.010 Distribution Services - Overhead $4,407,640 P-91 $0 $4,407,640 100.0000% $0 $4,407,640
92 369.020 Distribution Services - Underground $11,028,699 P-92 $0 $11,028,699 100.0000% $0 $11,028,699
93 370.000 Distribution Services - Meters $8,084,740 P-93 $0 $8,084,740 100.0000% $0 $8,084,740
94 371.000 Distribution Customer Installation $5,095,797 P-94 $0 $5,095,797 100.0000% $0 $5,095,797
95 373.000 Distribution Street Light & Signals $5,858,570 P-95 $0 $5,858,570 100.0000% $0 $5,858,570

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Lyons

Page: 2 of 4

St. Joseph Light and Power - Electric
Case No. ER-2010-0356

Test Year Ending 12/31/2009
6/30/2010 Update - True Up 12/31/2010

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
96 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $207,683,038 $0 $207,683,038 $0 $207,683,038

97 RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS
98 Distribution-Salvage and Removal-

Retirements not classified
$0 P-98 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

99 TOTAL RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

100 GENERAL PLANT
101 389.000 General Land - Electric $728,769 P-101 $0 $728,769 100.0000% $0 $728,769
102 390.000 General Structures & Improv. - Electric $6,868,773 P-102 $0 $6,868,773 100.0000% $0 $6,868,773
103 391.000 General Office Furniture - Electric $308,897 P-103 -$178,753 $130,144 100.0000% $0 $130,144
104 391.020 General Office Furn. Comp - Electric $952,655 P-104 -$966,815 -$14,160 100.0000% $0 -$14,160
105 392.010 General Trans Light Trucks - Electric $295,421 P-105 $0 $295,421 100.0000% $0 $295,421
106 392.020 General Trans Heavy Trucks - Electric $3,303,989 P-106 $0 $3,303,989 100.0000% $0 $3,303,989
107 392.040 General Trans Trailers - Electric $241,007 P-107 $0 $241,007 100.0000% $0 $241,007
108 392.050 General Trans Med Trucks - Electric $1,113,151 P-108 $0 $1,113,151 100.0000% $0 $1,113,151
109 393.000 General Stores Equipment - Electric $97,441 P-109 -$51,233 $46,208 100.0000% $0 $46,208
110 394.000 General Tools - Electric $1,567,230 P-110 -$274,980 $1,292,250 100.0000% $0 $1,292,250
111 395.000 General Laboratory - Electric $462,104 P-111 -$76,997 $385,107 100.0000% $0 $385,107
112 396.000 General Power Oper. Equip - Electric $492,155 P-112 $0 $492,155 100.0000% $0 $492,155
113 397.000 General Communication - Electric $5,850,889 P-113 -$363,182 $5,487,707 100.0000% $0 $5,487,707
114 398.000 General Misc. Equip - Electric $39,592 P-114 -$10,736 $28,856 100.0000% $0 $28,856
115 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $22,322,073 -$1,922,696 $20,399,377 $0 $20,399,377

116 GENERAL PLANT - LAKE ROAD
117 390.000 General Structures - LR $3,928 P-117 $0 $3,928 80.3480% $0 $3,156
118 391.000 General Office Furniture - LR $461,738 P-118 $0 $461,738 80.3480% $0 $370,997
119 391.020 General Office Furniture Computer - LR $459,393 P-119 $0 $459,393 80.3480% $0 $369,113
120 391.040 General Office Furniture Software - LR $222,241 P-120 -$167,573 $54,668 80.3480% $0 $43,925
121 392.000 General Trans Autos - LR $0 P-121 $0 $0 80.3480% $0 $0
122 392.010 General Trans Light Trucks - LR $67,200 P-122 $0 $67,200 80.3480% $0 $53,994
123 392.020 General Trans Heavy Trucks - LR $21,121 P-123 $0 $21,121 80.3480% $0 $16,970
124 392.050 General Trans Med Trucks - LR $15,688 P-124 $0 $15,688 80.3480% $0 $12,605
125 394.000 General Tools - LR $444,962 P-125 $0 $444,962 80.3480% $0 $357,518
126 395.000 General Laboratory - LR $369,962 P-126 $0 $369,962 80.3480% $0 $297,257
127 396.000 General Power Operated Equip. - LR $867,068 P-127 $0 $867,068 80.3480% $0 $696,672
128 397.000 General Communication - LR $113,147 P-128 $0 $113,147 80.3480% $0 $90,911
129 398.000 General Misc. Equip - LR $14,045 P-129 $0 $14,045 80.3480% $0 $11,285
130 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - LAKE ROAD $3,060,493 -$167,573 $2,892,920 $0 $2,324,403

131 GENERAL PLANT - IATAN
132 391.000 General Office Furniture - Iatan $1,693 P-132 $0 $1,693 100.0000% $0 $1,693
133 391.020 General Office Furn Comp - Iatan $92,340 P-133 $0 $92,340 100.0000% $0 $92,340
134 391.040 General Office Furn Software - Iatan $157,762 P-134 $0 $157,762 100.0000% $0 $157,762
135 397.000 General Communications - Iatan $129,872 P-135 $0 $129,872 100.0000% $0 $129,872
136 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT - IATAN $381,667 $0 $381,667 $0 $381,667

137 RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
GENERAL PLANT

138 General Plant-Salvage and Removal-
Retirements not classified

$0 P-138 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0

139 TOTAL RETIREMENTS WORK IN PROGRESS-
GENERAL PLANT

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

140 INDUSTRIAL STEAM PRODUCTION PLANT
141 310.090 Industrial Steam Land $11,450 P-141 $0 $11,450 0.0000% $0 $0
142 311.090 Industrial Steam Structures $32,160 P-142 $0 $32,160 0.0000% $0 $0
143 312.090 Industrial Steam Boiler Plant $1,154,547 P-143 $0 $1,154,547 0.0000% $0 $0
144 315.090 Industrial Steam Accessory $48,849 P-144 $0 $48,849 0.0000% $0 $0
145 375.090 Industrial Steam Distribution $151,660 P-145 $0 $151,660 0.0000% $0 $0